

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).5580- 5584/ 2008

M D.SA L E E M UR RA H M A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P.R A D H A K R I S H N A I A H & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P(C) NO. 19748- 19752 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 19755- 19759 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Alok Tiwari, Adv.

M / S. Dua Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) No.5580/ 2008

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 6 within four weeks, as last chance.

SL P(C) No.5581/ 2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Item No.72

-2-

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent Nos.2 and 3 within four weeks.

SL P(C) No.5582/ 2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent No.2 within four weeks.

SL P(C) Nos.5583 and 5584 /2008

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service within four weeks.

SL P(C) No.19748 / 2008

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 6 within four weeks.

SL P(C) No.19749 / 2008

Petitioner to file proof of service of copy of SL P to respondent No.1 and file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within four weeks.

SL P(C) No.19750 / 2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within four weeks.

SL P(C) No.19751 and 19752 / 2008

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service within four weeks.
Item No.72

-3-

SL P(C) Nos.19755 to 19759 / 2008

No order is required.

List again on 13.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd