

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 93-97 OF 2009 IN SLP(C)5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S.R.ANJANEYULU,MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

WITH Contempt Pet.(C)Nos.88-92/2009

Date: 13/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let it appear tomorrow (14/05/2009).

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master