

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 93-97 OF 2009 IN SLP(C)5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S.R.ANJANEYULU, MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER  
(WITH office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Contempt Pet.(C)Nos.88-92/2009 In SLP(C)5580-5584/2008  
(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
in CC.93-97/09 Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

in CC.88-92/08 Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. A. Ashok, Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave is given to the petitioner to file additional documents within two weeks from date. In the event the same is filed, copies of the same are to be served on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent. In the event the same are not filed within the said period, the alleged contemnor/opposite party will be at liberty to file reply to the contempt petition within four weeks thereafter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks after the filing of the counter affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master