

\234

ITEM NO.49

Court No.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 93-97 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S.R.ANJANEYULU, MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With Cont. Pet (C) No. 88-92/09 in SLP(C) No. 5580-84/08
(With appln. for direction and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Ramsesh, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, a week's time is
granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)
Court Master