

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 19748-19752 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19755-19759 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 88-92 of 2009
(With office report)
- CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 93-97 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 25/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Promila,Adv.
- Mr A Ramesh, Adv.
- Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr A Maria Pushpa Latha, Adv.
- Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
- Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv
- M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv
- Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv
- Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

Item No.28

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 5580/2008

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 served but there is no appearance.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.6.

SLP(C) NO. 5581/2008

Respondent no.2 served but there is no appearance.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.1.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 5582/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 5583/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 5584/2008

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Application for deletion of respondent no.1 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

-3-

Item No.28

Respondent no.4 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 19748/2008

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.6 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 19749/2008

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 5581/2008 (being common in this SLP) to file vakalatnama in the present matters.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that copy of SLP has been served upon the learned counsel for respondent No.1 and has filed proof of service on 4.2.2010.

Registry to verify.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 19750/2008

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

-4-

Item No.28

SLP(C) NO. 19751/2008

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 19752/2008

Application for deletion of respondent no.1 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 5580/2008 (being common in this SLP), learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in that matter to file vakalatnama in the present matter within a week.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the

petitioner that copy of SLP has been served on 4.2.2010.

Registry to verify.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Respondent No.4 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 19755/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 served but there is no appearance.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 5580/2008 (being common in this SLP) to file vakalatnama in the present matter within a week.

-5-

Item No.28

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that copy of SLP has been served on 4.2.2010.

Registry to verify.

Respondent Nos.2 and 6 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 19756 AND 19757 OF 2008

Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 5581/2008 (being common in this SLP) to file vakalatnama in a week.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that copy of SLP has been served on 4.2.2010.

Registry to verify.

Respondent No.1 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 19758/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 19759/2008

Application for deletion of respondent No.1 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent No.4 served but there is no appearance.

-6-

Item No.28

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 5580/2008 (being common in this SLP) to file vakalatnama in a week.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that copy of SLP has been served and has filed proof of service on 4.2.2010.

Registry to verify.

Respondent No.2,3 and 5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Registry to process the contempt applications and to be separately listed before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 11.5.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj