

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 93-97 OF 2009 IN

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S.R.ANJANEYULU,MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the contempt petition be heard along with  
the Special Leave Petition.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER