

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19748-19752/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2007 in AS No.504/1996,  
AS No.1353/1996, AS No.1228/1997, AS No.1240/1997 and AS  
No.171/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, ANDHRA PRADESH AT  
HYDERABAD)

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office  
report)

Date: 15/03/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.  
Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.  
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Tiwari, Adv.  
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application seeking deletion of the name of

respondent No. 1 is allowed at the risk of the  
petitioner.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER