

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19748-19752 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19755-19759 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 88-92 of 2009

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 93-97 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra , Adv
Mrs. Sudha Gupta , Adv
Ms Pragya Nalwa, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates , Adv
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan , Adv
Mr Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 5580, 5582, 5583, 5584, 19748, 19749, 19750, 19751, 19752 OF 2008

Matters are complete in all respects.

No further steps required.

-2-

Item No.5

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.5581/2008

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

It would not be out of place to mention here that some contempt applications have been moved in SLP(C) No.5584/2008 numbered as Contempt Petition No.93-97/09 and 88-92/09 which are ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the main SLP.

Similarly, the ld. Counsel, Ms Prabha Swami has filed an application for impleadment which is registered as IA No.37-41 which is

ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Registry to process the same as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.19755/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to get the notices served on respondent Nos. 2 to 5 through the ld. Counsel who are already appearing on their behalf in the other connected matter bearing SLP(C) No. 5580/2008 but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps.

In the event of default, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.6 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

-3-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.19756/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to get the notices served on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the ld. Counsel who are already appearing on their behalf in the other connected matter bearing SLP(C) No. 5581/2008 but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps.

In the event of default, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.3 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.19757/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to get the notices served on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the ld. Counsel who are already appearing on their behalf in the other connected matter bearing SLP(C) No. 5582/2008 but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps.

In the event of default, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.3 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

-4-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.19758/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to get the notices served on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the ld. Counsel who are already appearing on their behalf in the other connected matter bearing SLP(C) No. 5583/2008 but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps.

In the event of default, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.3 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.19759/2008

Respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 represented through the ld. Counsels, Mr Sudarshan Rajan and Mrs Sudha Gupta are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to get the notices served on respondent No. 4 through the ld. Counsel who are already appearing on their behalf in the other connected matter bearing SLP(C) No. 5584/2008 but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps.

-5-

Item No.5

In the event of default, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Registry to update the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Counsel in the cause list.

List again on 4.12.2013

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj