

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19748-19752, 19755-19759 of 2008
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 88-92 of 2009 IN SLP(C) No.5580-5584/2008
(With office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 93-97 of 2009 IN SLP(C) No.5580-5584/2008
(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr Syed Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Ms Pragya Nalwa, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv
Mr M Srinivas Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv
Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, service on all the respondents is complete.
Duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.
No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj