

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 42-46/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner)

WITH IA Nos. 5-9/2014 IN

SLP(C) No. 19748-19752/2008

(With appln.(s) for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner)

IA Nos. 26-30/2014 IN

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 88-92/2009 In SLP(C) No. 5580-5584/2008

(With appln.(s) for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner and Office Report)

IA Nos. 1-5/2014 IN

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 93-97/2009 In SLP(C) No. 5580-5584/2008

(With appln.(s) for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner and Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. A.Ramesh,Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Promila ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sony,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.08.01

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

11:32:55 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv.

Mr. V.Seshagiri,Adv.for

-2-

M/s. Dua Associates ,Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2, two weeks' time is granted for filing reply to the pending applications.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER